PLACE

o~ v

TIME

51:49
52:11
52:39
52:48
53:26
53:30
53:38
54:07
54:16
S4:31
54:38
54:43
55:44
55:48
55:50
56:16
56:19
56:22
56:24
56:54
56:57
56:59
57:17
57:20
57223
57531
57:36
57:44
57:45
57:58
58:02
58:23
58:23
58:32
58:35
58:36
58:42
5857
59:03
59:07
59:08

59:22

59:24

59:30

59:35

59:38

59:39

59:40

59:41

59:56
1:00:09
1:00:16
1:00:16
1:00:17
1:00:24
1:00:29
1:00:33
1:00:34
1:00:37
1:00:47
1:00:49
1:00:53
1:00:58
1:01:29
1:01:37
1:01:45
1:01:50
1:01:53
1:01:58
1:02:17
1:02:34

MISSION 10 RUN
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA

SATURDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1988

RACE RESULTS

NAME

GILBERT MUNOZ
TERRY JONES
GREG MISLICK
DUKE BATCHELOR
ED BOMBER

HANK LAWSON

JIM FLINT

MIKE KRIEGE
CHRIS TURNEY
SCOTT BROCK
PAUL FRENCH

DAN SAUERS

GARY GOETTELMAN
RUSSELL WHITANER
JAVIER NARANJO
JULIOS RATTI
GLENN SULLINGER
ULISES FERNANDEZ
RON PARRAVANO
PABLO CHAGOLLA
LOUIS ORTIZ
JORGE MARISCAL
DAVID GARCIA
THOMAS RICH
BARRY STARKEY
DENNIS EARLY
BRIAN KING
GERRY CARILLO
JIM MINAMI
ROBERT ERLICH
MIKE HATTON
WILLIAM DALEY III
THOMAS PEARMAN
GREG VAUGHN
JEFF SWEET
WILLIAM KUNZ
BARRY FARRARA
MICHAEL DI SALVO
GARY BYRNE
LAURA SANCHEZ
MICHAEL HICKS
UNREGISTERED
PATRICK WARD
DANNY MOON

BOB ARNOLD
MIKE MCHARGUE
JOEY BROXMEYER
EILEEN BICKARD
NORM GOULD
DETE KRAUS

MOO COW

MIGUEL HERRARA
PETER SULLIVAN
KAREN SCHULTE
JIM BARKER
ALFONSO ESQUIVAL
JOSE GARCIA
DAN BELARMINO
RICK NAGANO
RONALD SOUZA
HANS HEIM
MICHAEL ELSESSER
RALPHIE CHAVEZ
MARK HICKS

PHIL, KORCHEK
CARL CULL

GLYNN WOOD

TOM JOHNSON

TED CRIBARI
RICHARD SIQUIG
JEFF RICHMOND
BARBARA FRANK

AGE

28
22
30
24
28
33
27
28
30
25
30
36
b4
29
27
37
30
23
39
29
18
30
37
29
29
31
21
16
43
27
33
34
25
29
36
37
25
32
25
26
45

31
40
31
27
22
30
38
44
30
38
43
21
41
35
38
35
39
34
26
35
16
30
36
41
23
33
39
46
36
30

HOMETOWN

WATSONVILLE
FT. ORD
CARMEL

FT. ORD

SAN JOSE
CUPERTINO
HOLLISTER
SUNNYVALE
RANCHO CORDOVA
SALINAS
CUPERTINO
LOS GATOS
SANTA CLARA
SAN FRANCISCO
WATSONVILLE
OAKLAND
FREMONT
SALINAS
CARMEL
SANTA CRUZ
SAN JOSE
FREEDOM

SAN JOSE
MONTEREY
HAYWARD
PALO ALTO
HOLLISTER
SALINAS
HAYWARD

FT. ORD
ANTIOCH
MONTEREY
CARMICHAEL
SANTA CLARA
SALINAS
WATSONVILLE
APTOS
CUPERTINO
CAPITOLA
SALINAS

SAN JOSE

SOQUEL
SARATOGA
SOQUEL
MONTEREY

FT. ORD
SANTA CRUZ
SAN JOSE
HOLLISTER
PALO ALTO
FT..'ORD
SALINAS
SANTA CLARA
SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE
GILROY

SAN JOSE
CARMEL
SACRAMENTO
MORGAN HILL
SUNNYVALE
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
SACRAMENTO
DEL REY OAKS
CUPERTINO
MONTEREY
MONTEREY

LOS GATOS
CARMEL VALLEY
SALINAS
MORGAN HILL



PLACE

73
74
15
76
74
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

TIME
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2053
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07
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07z
LR 740
+07:
07
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:08:
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:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:
:08:

36
44
47
52
01
05
15
17
18
35
:39
42
44
147
50
59
00
19
24
26
45
45
50
52
52
55
:56
59
25
*32
33
33
2 37
37
146
54

:00
02
03
24
30
33
40
44
:50
:53
154
: 04
:07
07
14
17
24

29

31
35
36
37
41
43
44
45
45
01
03
06
06
17
21
22
27
29
31
36
37

NAME

PHILIP HAGER
LOGAN HICKMAN
JERRY MULLEN
MARK LIEBERMAN
JOSE CASILLAS
KEVIN MEYER
HORST SCHELLONG
RICHARD SAMUDIO
DAN NEVIN

MARK SCHLOTFELDT
MANFRED KITTEL
STEVE SELBREDE
KEN SCHWISOW
JIM FAHS

JAY COOK

CLAUDE THORNTON
DOUG BERLING
BILL BENGIVENO
NELLY WRIGHT
RICK ZAMARRIPA
TERRENCE BAUER
JIM ROSE

SUSAN NEHSE
MARK HENDRICHSON
WALTER RADLOFF
CHUCK ISNER
TERRY SCHNEIDER
MARK MAYORAS
DEE BALTZER
DON SAVANT
GARLAND PREECE
GORDON SMITH
OCTAVIO SORIA
DAVE DUNGAN
CHARLES WILSON
AL THACKER
UNREGISTERED
GABRIEL PEREZ
KEN HARGRAVE
CARON CHOY

CUCO CHAVEZ
STEVE LAWTON
KATHY WELCH
JOHN GALASKI
BRYCE HORI

MARK STEELMAN
RAYMOND ETTER
KATE SCOTT

BILL SCHWARTZ
KEN MEALLISTER
JAMES STREET
MARTY MENZ

SAM MASON

BYRON CHONG
UNREGISTERED
JULIE SIGOURNEY
UNREGISTERED
ROBERT VAN DERA
TODD CRITCHFIELD
CHUCK MOUWEN
DEBORAH EARL
ADRIAN NAKAYAMA
PATRICK HARR
BIG AL KIRKMAN
TOM WORRELL

ED CARPENTIER
FRANK HOLLAND
DREW WESCOTT
VICTOR LURZ
JUDY RIGGLE
BILL HETZEL
GENE WEDDLE

JAN RUTHERFORD
BILL FLODBERG
RICH LASK

BEN FAUS

LYNN LOCKHART
CHARLES CORFIELD

AGE

51
29
45
41
36
34
37
17
34
29
31
36
48
27
48
29
30
43
42
54
31
28
30
27
42
38
26
24
50
50
27
50
23
34
52
41

38
42
26

38
34
52
38
49
25
35
40
34
43
31
32
4b

33

40
26
29
19
38
33
54
47
41
34
32
29
31
46
43
26
54

19

42
41
28

HOMETOWN

LARKSPUR
SALINAS
SARATOGA
SALINAS

SAN JOSE
PALO- ALTO
SAN JOSE
WATSONVILLE
FT. ORD
PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
SAN JOSE
MERCED

LA HONDA
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
PACIFIC GROVE
FRESNO

SAN JOSE
APTOS

SAN JOSE
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
SEASIDE
MORGAN HILL
FT. ORD

SAN JOSE
CUPERTINO
PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY
SANTA CRUZ
SAN JOSE
SALINAS
MORGAN HILL
MONTEREY

WATSONVILLE
CAPITOLA
CITRUS HEIGHTS
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
SANTA CRUZ
SOQUEL

SAN JOSE
SALINAS
WATSONVILLE
MONTEREY

SANTA CRUZ
FRESNO
WATSONVILLE
SANTA CRUZ
MORGAN HILL
HOLLISTER
SALINAS

PACIFIC GROVE

CAPITOLA
SANTA CRUZ
HOLLISTER
SALINAS

FT. ORD
PACIFIC GROVE
EL SOBRANTE
SAN JOSE
SAN SOSE
SAN JOSE
CUPERTINO
SALINAS
CAMPBELL
SAN MARTIN
SAN JOSE
FT. ORD

SAN MARTIN |
FT. ORD
SALINAS
GILROY
MORGAN HILL



PLACE

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

TIME
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s12
213:

13
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113
213
w3
sl 3
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213:
213
:13:
] 4
14
114
t14:

38
53
56
58
02
12
:19
21
33
34
36
39
50
53
58
59
00
00
09
16
20
21
23
25
39
41

49
252
13
15
16
19
25
127
33
36
41
46
148
48
52
154
$35
25
156
57
11
14
17
20
525

38
144
:45
45
47
49
03
:04
13
13
14
26
32
36
38
144
50
56
5
57
59
03
17
25
30

NAME

TOM BIRNEY

TONY CERVANTES
RICHARD YOUNG
TOM BRYAN

KEITH SEVERSON
ISAAC SORIA

TOM STILL

BILL TIFFANY
BOB SFERRA

ALAN PEEL

JAMES COCHRAN
CHRIS JERMAN
DON CARPENTER
DAVE PRATT
RICHARD LAINE
JOHN DOHRENWEND
HARRY OBERHELMAN
ANDREW FLESSEL
NOE SARMIENTO
TIM RILEY

JANE GRYPNA
DON KING

BOB TAROZZI
JEFF HAYNES
MIKE PAFFORD
GRANT MILLER
UNREGISTERED

AL BOLEDA

GATL BERNARDI
JENNIFER HINSHAW
JOSEPH MITCHENER

PAMELA AUSTIN JONES

JOHN LOPEZ

JOHN ROUSE

JOAN MORK

JOHN BEIERS

JIM PLEYTE
DAVID WOODARD
STEVE LOFTAS
BRAD DECKER
SUZANNE KOWALSKI
G. URESTI
CHARLES MALLORY
BRIAN WADE

MIKE GODFREY
JOHN FORNEY
DAVID SMITH
JEFF TAYLOR
DOUG MAGERAS
CAROL CROCKER
DENNIS EGLEY .
MYRNA HELKISON
UNREGISTERED
DALLAS MAGAS
MAURY BRANSFIELD
NANCY STOVER
GENARO ALCANTARA
PAT BOLEDA
STEVE OLIVER
ANDY HERGERT
CHARLES YOUNG
GORDON SAKAI
JOHN N. WHISLER
RANDY WIDERA
LORETTA WOLFE
AL HILL
MADELYN VASSIGH
MIKE MILLER
KENNY FUKUMOTO
LINDA ROBERTS
LARRY HAUKENES
JOHN SCHUCK

JIM WRONA

PATTY SOLBICKY
PETER FLESSEL
JUAN GONZALEZ
MIKE LOPES

MIKE LEE

AGE

37
29
53
47
31
22
27
37
35
51
21
41
60
26
58
45
40
24
37
43
27
42
50
34
33
24

40
42
26
=41
35
36
61
34
20
44
32
38
27
26
32
24
26
30
25
28
25
24
42
64
30

41
46
35
30
36
32
34
41
41
49
25
33
50
45
39
42
41
32
36
36
32
47
25
33
35

HOMETOWN

SANTA CRUZ
SALINAS
GILROY
SANTA CRUZ
GILROY

SAN JOSE
LOS GATOS
HOLLISTER
SAN JOSE
PACIFIC GROVE
SALINAS

SAN JOSE
PALO ALTO
MONTEREY
SAN CARLOS
BELMONT
SANTA CRUZ
SUNNYVALE
SALINAS

SAN JOSE
MORGAN HILL
SALINAS
CARMEL VALLEY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
SALINAS

CUPERTINO
PACIFIC GROVE
LOS GATOS
SALINAS
GILROY

SAN JOSE
OAKLAND
SOQUEL

SANTA CRUZ
HOLLISTER
SAN JOSE
CARMEL

SANTA CLARA
UNION CITY
SAN JOSE
MARIANA
PACIFIC GROVE
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
WATSONVILLE
FT. ORD
HOLLISTER
APTOS

LOS ALTOS
SANTA CRUZ

APTOS

SAN JOSE
BERKELEY
WATSONVILLE
HAYWARD
SALINAS
MONTEREY
HOLLISTER
GILROY
SEASIDE

LA HONDA
PALO ALTO
SAN JOSE
CAMPBELL
PALO ALTO
CARMEL

SAN JOSE
PACIFIC GROVE
PALO ALTO
PALO ALTO
PACIFIC GROVE
BERKELEY
FRESNO
AROMAS

"SANTA CRUZ



PLACE

229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
217
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306

TIME

1:14:31
1:14:36
1:14:37
1:14:54
1:14:58
1:15:08
1:15:08
121514

1:15:18
1:15419
1315223
1=15:25
1:15:26
1:15:27
1:15:29
1:15:40
1:15:58
1:15:59
1:16:00

1:16:03
1:16:04
1:16:05
1216207
1316512
12163215
1:16:16
1216:18
1:16:19
1:16:19
1:16:19
1:16:20
1316321
1:16:21
1516327
1:16:39

1:16:59
1:17:02
1:17:06
| i
1:17:24
1:17:25
1517029
L:1/7:29
1:17:40
1:17:44
1:18:10
1:18:10
1:18:22
1:18:24
1:18:25
1:18:34
1:18:37
1:18:41
1:18:45
1:18:47
1:18:51
1:18:52

1:19:16
1:19:16
19325
1:19:26
121 9:233
1:19:41
1963
1:19:57
1:19:59
1:20:18
1:20:30
1:20:34
1:20:39
1:20:39
1:20:48
1:20:49
1:20:57

NAME

BRAD YEARGAIN
GEORGE GALLEGOS
JILL IRELAND

DAN SMITH

ERROL P. YAMAT
BRUCE EASTOM
DAVID LEEDY

KEN HICKS
UNREGISTERED
DEVIN MCGILLOWAY
JOHN SNYDER
DONALD HICINBOTHOM
JOE RUSSELL

DOUG HOCKINSON
APRELLE OLIVER
CAROL DAVIS

ROB WELLINGTON
BOB GILBERT

BOB KOPAS
RICHARD WADE
UNREGISTERED
ELIAS ZIEGLER
CARL BERGREN
GERALD RUSSO
CHARLES SHAFFER
DON LUCERO

IEKO KRAYNAK
DAVID WEBER

TOM MADLEN
GEORGE BURTNESS
PETE CHRISTENSEN
NICK WALTERS
JEAN SCHWISOW
ANGELA JERMAN
CELESTE BUCHANAN
BENJAMIN YOUNG
TIM ARNOLD
UNREGISTERED
ROBERT HAYNIE
TOM CLARK

BOB RUNYAN
SHIRLEY RUBOTTOM
IDA OROZCO

TERRY CLOW

J. PROSSER

JIM BAILEY

MARK. LOTTERMOSER
JOHN CLAIR
CHARLOTTE ROBERTS
STEPHEN MCKEOWN
RICHARD PITSCHKA
VIRGIL THOMPSON
RICHARDO RIOS
KLAUS HAINKE
BERNIE STRINGER
LAUREL MCHARGUE
JEFF CHASE
FRANCISCO VERDUZCO
ROBERT STAVE
DENNIS KUBO
UNREGISTERED
MARIETA DE LA CRUZ
JAY OLUND

CARLOS CASTILLO SR.

ROBERT DOPP
WARD WALKER
GARY MURRY

DAVE OLNEY
DAVID EDRINGTON
GORDON WILSON
SANDRA OROZCO
REGULO ZAPATA JR.
ED GOOD

ALLEN BURGESS
DON ANHORN
LOUIS PEIFER
GERONIMO HALCON
JAY CRUZ

AGE

22
48
26
29
39
32
35
54

39
40
29
55
40
26
28
47
39
25
50

41
7
40
45
60
32
63
37
56
32
54
45
38
12
21
39

43
45
32
44
30
49
49
44
17
38
42
35
45
48
26
47
36
29
29
37
36
23

19
36
38
27
29
19
46
46
39
27
32
60
b
60
45
37
39

HOMETOWN

SANTA CLARA
CUPERTINO
CARMEL

PALO ALTO

SAN JOSE
PEBBLE BEACH
MONTEREY
PACIFIC GROVE

SALINAS

SAN JOSE
SALINAS

DEL REY OAKS
GILROY
FREMONT
CARMEL
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
MONTEREY
MORGAN HILL

SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CRUZ
FREMONT
BELMONT
PACIFIC GROVE
STANFORD
MORGAN HILL
PORTOLA VALLEY
MONTEREY
PACIFIC GROVE
MERCED

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

FT. ORD
MORGAN HILL

LOS GATOS

SAN JOSE
HOLLISTER
WATSONVILLE
SALINAS

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN MARTIN

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
PRESIDIO OF MONTEREY
PACIFIC GROVE
HOLLISTER

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
LOS ALTOS HILLS
SALINAS

GERMANY

SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
MONTEREY

SAN MARTIN

SAN JOSE

SALINAS

SAN JOSE

DAVIS

SALINAS

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE
PACIFIC GROVE
HOLLISTER
MONTEREY
SALINAS
GILROY
SUNNYVALE

SAN JOSE

PALO ALTO
PACIFIC GROVE
SALINAS
GILROY



PLACE

307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384

TIME
1:21:02

:21:03
#2011
221221
221:25
s2]330
:21:36
321942
:21:53
£22:06
122.:09
:22:18

Pt et et e et e el et et e e

:22+:31
122238
222:41
:22:45
22247
:22:49
:23:03
:23:07
123:i16
2317
223227
:23:51
£23+59
:23:59
224:20
:24:21
324:22
224325
124:33
124:36
124:41
:24:54
224355
:24:56
:24:58
$244:58
:24:59
:24:59
1:25:04
1:25:06
1:25:09
1525317
125:52
£25:58
:26:05
£26:05
:26:37
:26:39
126:42
126:47
:27:04
:27:07
:27:09
127:22
1273522

et et et e et ek e et e e e et e e et et e et et et et et et et e ek et e

—

et et et et ek et et b et ek et et

227:37
+27:38
:27:48
2751
22200
£27:58
:28:04
:28:29
:28:36
£28:37
$29:08
:29:26
129347
:29:51
:30:20
:30:30
:30:30
:30:43
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NAME

HEIDI TRUJILLO
UNREGISTERED
WOLFGANG HAAS
BEV NIGRO

VOLKER ROSE
FRANCINE NUNLEY
RON JONES
BARBARA HENSHAW
JUDY QUINTANA
BILL PARSONS

JAN WILSON
ROBERT BORGES
MICKI TUTUSH
UNREGISTERED
GERALD MCGODAH
DIANE BROMSTEAD
GEORGE FOSTER
RICHARD HOLLAWAY
DAVID MUSSER
WILLIAM FISHER
GEORGE DAYHOFF
CHARLES BARRENA
VICKIE LAMES
DAVID HOWELL
MIKE FLINT

NYLE CLEARLOCK
KAREN GIUFFRE
JULIO GARCIA
FELIPE RIVERA

S. HAWTHORNE
RUDOLF BOENDER
CATHERINE VAN ERON
BONNIE LITTLEFIELD
HOWARD SLEEPER
JAN HOLLOWAY
GLORIA DAKE
EILEEN GRAJEDA
PEREZ ERACLIO
PAUL CATO
ESTEBAN GARCIA
HOWARD POWERS
DEBORAH HOLLOWAY
BRIAN MCGUIRE
HOWARD NEYENS
ELENA GARCIA
AMY PARRAVANO
LOUIS FOLLETTE
MICHAEL ZIEGLER
ALLYSON SUZUKI
WILLIAM CORTELYOU
JIM GROVES

ROY HERNANDEZ
ELISABETH BOENDER
DORIS BURGESS
EMILIO GARCIA JR.
JIM THORBURN
FRANK VOGEL
CAROL LIEBERMAN
KATHERINE BEIERS
UNREGISTERED

PAT ALLEN

STEVE TATE

OLGA RAMOS
MICHAEL STABILE
LESLTE STARR
PETER MELZ

SUSAN DOBB
MARGARET THOMPSON
GEOFF SMITH

JOHN MCCONNELL
MITCH HAMILTON
EDMUND BURKE
GINA MURIETTA
SHEILA MILLER
EMILIO DE SOTO
CANDACE GARCIA
RON CARROLL

GUS REICHEL

AGE
25

55
38
44
26
41
50
43
45
38
35
28

37
51
49
51
39
49
33
60
39
30
49
52
36
33
52
33
- 43
36
42
45
51
52
27
20
48
12
63
24
26
53
10
14
56
18
40
31
60
39
39
52
b4
46
41
40
55

48
44
35
31
36
48
38
42
38
47
33
70
20
28
55
37
47
42

HOMETOWN
GILROY

SALINAS
WATSONVILLE
SAN JOSE
SAN JOSE
HOLLSITER
SARATOGA
GILROY
CARMEL
SAN JOSE
HOLLISTER
SAN JOSE

MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
CUPERTINO
GREENFIELD
GILROY

SAN JOSE
SAN JOSE
GILROY
WATSONVILLE
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
MORGAN HILL
LOS GATOS
PALO ALTO
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
PACIFIC GROVE
SAN JOSE
SANTA CRUZ
CAMPBELL
PALO ALTO
GREENFIELD
SALINAS
FRESNO

SAN JOSE
BEN LOMOND
GILROY
SCOTTS VALLEY
MONTEREY
SAN JOSE
MODESTO
GILROY
CARMEL
SALINAS
SANTA CLARA
CARMEL
SALINAS
PEBBLE BEACH
SALINAS

SAN JOSE
SAN JOSE
UNION CITY
SAN JOSE
SALINAS
SALINAS
SANTA CRUZ

MILPITAS
MORGAN HILL
SANTA CRUZ
PACIFIC GROVE
SALINAS
MORGAN HILL
GILROY
MONTEREY
CARMEL VALLEY
SAN JOSE
MARTANA

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
CASTROVILLE
MONTEREY

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE



PLACE

385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434

TIME

1:31:41
1:31:44
152531559
Fe39e13
123287
1:32:34
1:32:42

1533313
123320
1:33:47

L:34:37
1:35:09
1:35:24
1:35:25
1223529
1:35:58
Ls36:35
1436: 36
1:36:49
155:37:3:00.
1:37:03
L:37:26
1:37:45
1:37:57

1:38:44
1:39:06
1:39:06
1:30:37
1:40:01
1:40:46
Ladlsl?
1:41:25
1:41:54
g 2533
43503
43343
1:45:51
led5:51
1:46:02
1:47:03
1:48:13
Y4825
1:48:52
1:50:24
1:52:10
1:52:.35
2:29:53

NAME

LEO QUINTANA
FRED MARTINEZ
RAY MARIOTTINI
ROBIN HAMILTON
SPERO BENIAS

DAN MCMULLEN
LARRY DYKSTRA
UNREGISTERED

JIM KING

SALLY MORRISON
LEON MATTINGLY
UNREGISTERED
DAVID WEBB

EARL WALLIS
SHIRLEY THOMPSON
GARY MORRIS
LANCE WRIGHT
BILL BARBER
CARMEN MESA
GEORGE RUBOTTOM
APRIL HARRISON
CAROL BLANKENSHIP
STACEY GUSS

JOHN RICHTER
JARIUS PIERCE
RICK DYKSTRA
UNREGISTERED
VASCO RAPOSO
KERRY DEANE
PHYLLIS ROSENBLUM
HARRIS KUHN
PAMELA MULLEN
KRYSTIN WEIMAN
BARBARA NEYENS
DAVID ALSTON
GODFREY CRANE
JOAN RICHTER
CHARLOTTE VAUGHAN
MARY SOLARI
RHONDA GIARDINA
TONY ADAME

TOMMY DICKENS
BELINDA ACH
SANDRA RAFF

DON KLUDT

SILVIA SWEET
BILL NEWCOMB
MICHEL PHELPS
ROBINHENRY HOWELL

AGE

53
53
45
28
46
49
39

44
39
46

46
63
50
30-39
39
67
33
43
42
25
27
59
16
12

25
37
46
37
38
35
56
39
51
54
33
35
28
51
31
33
38
37
64
60
31
34

HOMETOWN

FREMONT
FREMONT
HOLLISTER
MONTEREY
SANTA CRUZ
PACIFIC GROVE
SALINAS

SANTA CRUZ
SUNNYVALE
WATSONVILLE

APTOS
MONTECITO
MARINA
SALINAS
PACIFIC GROVE
HOLLISTER
WATSONVILLE
WATSONVILLE
MONTEREY
MORGAN HILL
GILROY

LOS GATOS
SALINAS
SALINAS

TURLOCK
CAPITOLA
SANTA CRUZ
STANFORD
SARATOGA

SAN JOSE
MODESTO

SAN JOSE

SAN JOSE

LOS GATOS
SANTA CRUZ
GILROY

GILROY

GILROY
HOLLISTER
PACIFIC GROVE
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
CARMEL VALLEY
WALNUT CREEK
MONTEREY
AROMAS



DIVISION

MISSION 10 RUN
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA

SATURDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1988

WINNERS~~--MEN

NAME

12 AND UNDER

L
2’
35

13 = 18

19 = 28

40 -

o

. e .

[X=]

60 -

MO W (U s W [ 00~ U W
. ) P . N "

3.
4.

CUCO CHAVEZ
ESTEBAN GARCIA
RICK DYKSTRA

LOUIS ORTIZ
GERRY CARRILLO
RALPHIE CHAVEZ

GILBERT MUNOZ
TERRY JONES

DUKE BATCHELOR
ED BOMBER

JIM FLINT

MIKE KRIEGE
SCOTT BROCK
RUSSELL WHITANER

GREG MISLICK
HANK LAWSON
CHRIS TURNEY
PAUL FRENCH

DAN SAUERS
JULIOS RATTI
GLENN SULLINGER
RON PARRAVANO

GARY GOETTELMAN
JIM MINAMI
MICHAEL HICKS
DANNY MOON

DETE KRAUS

GLYNN WOOD
PHILIP HAGER
RIC ZAMARRIPA

DON CARPENTER
JOHN ROUSE
DON LUCERO
DAVID WEBER

70 AND OVER

s

EDMUND BURKE (NEW COURSE RECORD)

TIME

1:06:24
1:24:58
13757

56:57
57:44
100253

51:49
52:11
52:48
53:26
53#38
54:07
54:31
55:48

52:39
53:30
54:16
54:38
54:43
56:16
56:19
56:24

55:44
57:45
59:08
59:24
59:41

1:01:45
1:02:36
1:04:26

1:09:50
13405525
1:16:12
1:16:16

12289226

AGE

12
12

18
16
16

28
22
24
28
27
28
25
29

30
33
30
30
36
37
30
39

44
43
45
40
44

53
51
54

60
61
60
63

70

OVER-ALL
PLACE

113
346
410

21
28

= O 00U

=

11l
L2
16
Ly
19

13
29
41
44
50

67
73
92

163
184
254
256

378



MISSION 10 RUN
SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
SATURDAY, 6 FEBRUARY 1988
WINNERS---WOMEN

DIVISION NAME TIME AGE

12 AND UNDER

1. CELESTE BUCHANAN (NEW COURSE RECORD) 1:16:21 12

2. ELENA GARCIA 1:25:09 10
13 - 18

1. AMY PARRAVANO 1:25:17 14
19 - 29

1. LAURA SANCHEZ (NEW COURSE RECORD) 59:07 26

2. KAREN SCHULTE 1:00:16 21

3. TERRY SCHNEIDER 1:04:56 26
30 - 39

1. EILEEN BICKARD 59:39 30

2. BARBARA FRANK 1:02:34 30

3. SUSAN NEHSE 1:04:50 30
40 - 49

1. NELLY WRIGHT (NEW COURSE RECORD) 1:04:24 42

2. GAIL BERNARDI 1:10:52 42

3. CAROL CROCKER 1:12:17 42
50 - 59

1. BARBARA HENSHAW 1:21:36 50

2. DIANE BROMSTEAD 1:22:38 51

3. JAN HOLLOWAY 1:24:41 5%

60 AND OVER

1. SYLVIA SWEET 1:48:52 64

OVER-ALL
PLACE

263
ki |

352

40
54
99

48
72
95

91
179
200

314
322
341

430



